RESOLUTION 2023	
OFFICIAL: LYNN BLAKE	

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION ENTITLED: RE-APPOINTMENT TO THE EQUALIZATION BOARD

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE NEED FOR RE-APPOINTMENT TO THE EQUALIZATION BOARD.

WHEREAS, THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY IS DESIROUS TO RE-APPOINT JOHN G. SMITH TO THE EQUALIZATION BOARD FOR A THREE (3) YEAR TERM; AND

WHEREAS, THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY UNDERSTANDS HOW IMPORTANT THE REAPPOINTMENT IS TO THE EQUALIZATION BOARD.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY, ARKANSAS, HEREBY AUTHORIZES THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF JOHN G. SMITH TO THE EQUALIZATION BOARD.

THIS APPOINTMENT IS EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2023.	
THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION_	
	DATE
APPROVED:	
LYNN BLAKE, COUNTY JUDGE	
ATTEST:	

MARY BETH SANDERS, COUNTY CLERK